ChoiceOne ChoiceOne
Engineering

Engineering	Town of Lynn 2018 CCMG Roadway Improvements			Crossroads Excavating & Milestone Contractors Construction, Inc.		roads Excavating & Construction, Inc.		E&B Paving, Inc.		
REF. ITEM		APPROX.	•	ary 26, 2019		Richmond, IN	UNIT	Winchester, IN TOTAL	UNIT	Muncie, IN TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST		COST	COST	COSI	COST	COST
1 CHURCH STREET (CORP. LIMITS TO CORP. LIMITS) 110 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$30,975.00	\$30,975.00	\$6,248.38	\$6,248.38	\$36,650.00	\$36,650.00
202 REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$5,452.25	\$5,452.25	\$19,750.00	\$19,750.00
202 REMOVAL, SIDEWALK, CONCRETE 202 REMOVAL, CURB CONCRETE	S.Y. FT.	132 535	\$10.00 \$8.00	\$1,320.00 \$4,280.00	\$23.00 \$8.00	\$3,036.00 \$4,280.00	\$8.69 \$1.93	\$1,147.08 *1 \$1,032.55	\$16.00 \$12.00	\$2,112.00 \$6,420.00
202 REMOVAL, PIPE	FT.	58	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	\$38.60	\$2,238.80	\$20.00	\$1,160.00
202 REMOVE, STRUCTURE 205 TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EACH EACH	3 20	\$500.00 \$150.00	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$575.00 \$100.00	\$1,725.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,206.25 \$100.84	\$3,618.75 \$2,016.80	\$500.00 \$125.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,500.00
207 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1138	\$2.00	\$2,276.00	\$1.50	\$1,707.00	\$14.48	\$16,478.24 *2	\$1.00	\$1,138.00
301 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN	TONS	645	\$20.00	\$12,900.00	\$51.00	\$32,895.00	\$14.96	\$9,649.20 *3	\$70.00	\$45,150.00
306 MILLING, ASPHALT, 1-1/2" 401 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, TYPE B PG64-22	S.Y. TONS	9244 1370	\$2.80 \$75.00	\$25,883.20 \$102,750.00	\$1.35 \$77.00	\$12,479.40 \$105,490.00	\$1.96 \$94.47	\$18,118.24 *4 \$129,423.90 *5	\$3.00 \$80.00	\$27,732.00 \$109,600.00
401 2-1/2" - 19MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B PG64-22	TONS	150	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$135.00	\$20,250.00	\$113.58	\$17,037.00 *6	\$180.00	\$27,000.00
406 TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. 604 SIDEWALK, CONCRETE	GALS. S.Y.	1644 14	\$3.00 \$20.00	\$4,932.00 \$280.00	\$2.60 \$165.00	\$4,274.40 \$2,310.00	\$4.25 \$85.98	\$6,987.00 *7 \$1,203.72 *8	\$3.00 \$265.00	\$4,932.00 \$3,710.00
604 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	114	\$130.00	\$14,820.00	\$150.00	\$17,100.00	\$116.77	\$13,311.78 *9	\$165.00	\$18,810.00
605 CONCRETE CURB, REPLACED IN-KIND 610 PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6", AS PER PLAN	FT. S.Y.	530 27	\$25.00 \$70.00	\$13,250.00 \$1,890.00	\$55.00 \$99.00	\$29,150.00 \$2,673.00	\$43.52 \$106.15	\$23,065.60 *10 \$2,866.05	\$37.00 \$135.00	\$19,610.00 \$3,645.00
611 MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$96.50	\$96.50	\$475.00	\$475.00
621 MULCHED SEEDING, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN 715 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y. FT.	1000 100	\$4.00 \$75.00	\$4,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$3.00 \$35.50	\$3,000.00 \$3,550.00	\$6.37 \$101.33	\$6,370.00 *11 \$10,133.00 *12	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,000.00
715 SANTARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAIN 715 PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 4 IN., 907.23	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$77.20	\$3,860.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
715 PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6 IN., 907.23	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$79.13	\$3,956.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
715 PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 8 IN., 907.23 715 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12 IN., TYPE S, 907.17(b)	FT. FT.	50 482	\$25.00 \$40.00	\$1,250.00 \$19,280.00	\$37.00 \$75.00	\$1,850.00 \$36,150.00	\$81.06 \$45.64	\$4,053.00 \$21,998.48 *13	\$20.00 \$130.00	\$1,000.00 \$62,660.00
715 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 15 IN., TYPE S, 907.17(b)	FT.	255	\$55.00	\$14,025.00	\$77.00	\$19,635.00	\$54.04	\$13,780.20	\$135.00	\$34,425.00
715 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 18 IN., TYPE S, 907.17(b) 715 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 24 IN., TYPE S, 907.17(b)	FT. FT.	365 489	\$70.00 \$80.00	\$25,550.00 \$39,120.00	\$80.00 \$98.00	\$29,200.00 \$47,922.00	\$63.21 \$69.87	\$23,071.65 *14 \$34,166.43 *15	\$140.00 \$146.00	\$51,100.00 \$71,394.00
720 CATCH BASIN, TYPE K, AS PER PLAN	EACH	17	\$2,750.00	\$46,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$4,790.26	\$81,434.42	\$3,200.00	\$54,400.00
720 Storm Manhole, Type C, as per plan 801 Traffic Controls for Construction and Maintenance Operations, as per plan	EACH LUMP	8 1	\$3,500.00 \$8,000.00	\$28,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$3,200.00 \$8,900.25	\$25,600.00 \$8,900.25	\$5,889.40 \$5,790.00	\$47,115.20 *16 \$5,790.00	\$3,500.00 \$29,660.00	\$28,000.00 \$29,660.00
802 REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EACH	6	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$5,790.00 \$48.25	\$5,790.00 \$289.50	\$425.00	\$29,860.00
TOTAL				\$423,136.20	_	\$497,637.05	_	\$516,010.22 *17	_	\$680,083.00
2 WESTWOOD DRIVE (OAK ST. TO DEAD END)										
306 1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1995	\$2.80	\$5,586.00	\$1.35	\$2,693.25		\$3,910.20 *18		\$5,985.00
401 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22 406 TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	TONS GALS.	166 199	\$75.00 \$3.00	\$12,450.00 \$597.00	\$77.00 \$2.60	\$12,782.00 \$517.40	\$94.47 \$4.25	\$15,682.02 *19 \$845.75 *20	\$80.00 \$3.00	\$13,280.00 \$597.00
801 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$424.60	\$424.60	\$400.00	\$400.00
TOTAL				\$19,133.00	_	\$16,792.65	_	\$20,862.57 *21	_	\$20,262.00
3 RURAL STREET (US 27 TO GREEN ST.)										
306 1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING 401 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	S.Y. TONS	778 65	\$2.80 \$75.00	\$2,178.40 \$4,875.00	\$1.35 \$77.00	\$1,050.30 \$5,005.00	\$1.96 \$94.47	\$1,524.88 *22 \$6,140.55 *23	\$3.00 \$80.00	\$2,334.00 \$5,200.00
406 TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	78	\$3.00	\$234.00	\$2.60	\$202.80	\$4.25	\$331.50 *24	\$3.00	\$234.00
801 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00 \$7,787.40	\$320.00	\$320.00 \$6,578.10	\$318.45 <u> </u>	\$318.45 \$8,315.38 *25	\$400.00	\$400.00 \$8,168.00
TOTAL				\$7,707.40	_	φ0,376.10	_	ψ0,313.30 23	_	\$6,108.00
4 ROARK STREET (US 27 TO GREEN STREET) 306 1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	583	\$2.80	\$1,632.40	\$1.35	\$787.05	\$1.96	\$1,142.68 *26	\$3.00	\$1,749.00
401 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	49	\$75.00	\$3,675.00	\$77.00	\$3,773.00	\$94.47	\$4,629.03 *27	\$80.00	\$3,920.00
406 TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	58	\$3.00	\$174.00	\$2.60	\$150.80	\$4.25	\$246.50 *28	\$3.00	\$174.00
801 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC TOTAL	LUMP	I	\$500.00	\$500.00 \$5,981.40	\$240.00 <u></u>	\$240.00 \$4,950.85	\$318.45 <u> </u>	\$318.45 \$6,336.66 *29	\$400.00	\$400.00 \$6,243.00
5 GRANT STREET (US 27 TO DEAD END) 306 1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1794	\$2.80	\$5,023.20	\$1.35	\$2,421.90	\$1.96	\$3,516.24 *30	\$3.00	\$5,382.00
401 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	150	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$77.00	\$11,550.00	\$94.47	\$14,170.50 *31	\$80.00	\$12,000.00
406 TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. 801 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	GALS. LUMP	179 1	\$3.00 \$500.00	\$537.00 \$500.00	\$2.60 \$720.00	\$465.40 \$720.00	\$4.25 \$318.45	\$760.75 *32 \$318.45	\$3.00 \$400.00	\$537.00 \$400.00
TOTAL	20			\$17,310.20	-	\$15,157.30		\$18,765.94 *33		\$18,319.00
6 ENTERPRISE STREET (SCHOOL ENTRANCE TO DEAD END)										
202 REMOVE, CONCRETE	S.Y.	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$74.31	\$1,857.75 *34	\$30.00	\$750.00
306 1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING 401 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	S.Y. TONS	2084 174	\$2.80 \$75.00	\$5,835.20 \$13,050.00	\$1.35 \$77.00	\$2,813.40 \$13,398.00	\$1.96 \$94.47	\$4,084.64 *35 \$16,437.78 *36	\$3.00 \$80.00	\$6,252.00 \$13,920.00
401 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22 406 TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	208	\$3.00	\$624.00	\$2.60	\$540.80	\$4.47	\$884.00 *37	\$3.00	\$624.00
604 CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	S.Y.	25	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$167.00	\$4,175.00	\$318.45	\$7,961.25 *38	\$165.00	\$4,125.00
621 SEEDING AND MULCHING 801 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	S.Y. LUMP	50 1	\$4.00 \$500.00	\$200.00 \$500.00	\$3.00 \$840.00	\$150.00 \$840.00	\$10.62 \$424.60	\$531.00 *39 \$424.60	\$41.50 \$400.00	\$2,075.00 \$400.00
TOTAL				\$23,709.20	_	\$23,542.20		\$32,181.02 *40	_	\$28,146.00
7 LYNNWOOD STREET (ENTERPRISE ST. TO N. FRANKLIN ST.)										
306 1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	856	\$2.80	\$2,396.80	\$1.35	\$1,155.60	\$1.96	\$1,677.76 *41	\$3.00	\$2,568.00
401 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22 406 TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	TONS GALS.	71 86	\$75.00 \$3.00	\$5,325.00 \$258.00	\$77.00 \$2.60	\$5,467.00 \$223.60	\$94.47 \$4.25	\$6,707.37 *42 \$365.50 *43	\$80.00 \$3.00	\$5,680.00 \$258.00
801 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$424.60	\$424.60	\$400.00	\$400.00
TOTAL				\$8,479.80	_	\$7,166.20		\$9,175.23 *44		\$8,906.00
8 FRANKLIN STREET (SHERMAN ST. TO DEAD END)										
202 REMOVE, CONCRETE	S.Y.	8	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$95.54	\$764.32 *45	\$30.00	\$240.00
306 1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING 401 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	S.Y. TONS	1867 156	\$2.80 \$75.00	\$5,227.60 \$11,700.00	\$1.35 \$77.00	\$2,520.45 \$12,012.00	\$1.96 \$94.47	\$3,659.32 *46 \$14,737.32 *47	\$3.00 \$80.00	\$5,601.00 \$12,480.00
406 TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	187	\$3.00	\$561.00	\$2.60	\$486.20	\$4.25	\$794.75 *48	\$3.00	\$561.00
604 CONCRETE CURB RAMPS 621 SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y. S.Y.	8 50	\$130.00 \$4.00	\$1,040.00 \$200.00	\$167.00 \$3.00	\$1,336.00 \$150.00	\$334.37 \$10.62	\$2,674.96 *49 \$531.00 *50	\$165.00 \$41.50	\$1,320.00 \$2,075.00
801 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$760.00		\$424.60	\$400.00	\$400.00
TOTAL				\$19,308.60		\$17,784.65	_	\$23,586.27 *51	_	\$22,677.00
OVERALL TOTAL				\$524,845.80		\$589,609.00		\$635,233.29 *52		\$792,804.00
							*1 - 52 Totals	did not correspond.		

Bid Tabulation